Kuspuk School District Resolution 20-01

A Resolution of the Kuspuk School District Board of Education for District Ownership of Land and Buildings

WHEREAS, AS 14.08.101(8) and AS 14.08.151(b) gives legal authority to regional school boards to request and to receive ownership of all land and buildings used in relation to regional educational attendance area schools; and

WHEREAS, such ownership would give the regional school board greater flexibility and improved management of its facilities; and

WHEREAS, control of the buildings and lands by the regional school board would have a positive effect on community attitudes and involvement in the schools;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to AS 14.08.101(8) and AS 14.08.151(b), the Kuspuk School District Board of Education respectfully requests of the Commissioner of Education & Early Development, along with any other such Commissioners having title interest, title to all lands, buildings, and improvements used in relation to the regional educational attendance area elementary school in the community of ANIAK, as described as:

Lot 3B, Block 5, U.S. Survey No. 3093 A and B (approximately 2.41 acres)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the said title to the above properties be delivered to the Kuspuk School District Board of Education with deliberate haste.

ADOPTED September 8, 2020 at a duly convened meeting of the Kuspuk School District Board of Education at which a quorum was present and voting.

Superintendent

School Board President